## **Corporate Services**



OIA2018048

26 April 2018

J Baker

Via email: fyi-request-7710-13232d7c@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sir/Madam

## YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 24 April 2018 requesting information on treatment options for people undergoing treatment for gallstones and cholecystitis.

You specifically requested the following:

Please provide a copy of all the information the HBDHB provides to clients (public heath consumers) during the clinical assessment, cholecystectomy (laparoscopic) preoperative informed consent and surgery admission process.

Information to include but not exclusive to:

- 1. Patient treatment information handout / fact sheet brochures
- 2. Patient informed consent form or forms
- 3. Elective surgery consent form or forms
- 4. Post cholecystectomy wound care, recovery and diet information
- 5. And any other handout information provided to clients

Include also if possible

- a) published and revision dates
- b) any links to online published information on your website

Under the Official Information Act 1982, we have 20 working days from receipt of your request to respond. Therefore we anticipate a response back to you by 24 May 2018.

Yours sincerely

ANNA KIRK

**Communications Manager** 

he